3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A2 | ECR-15-005520 earRz0rs | MR | T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-180272-5 2119641-112119799-1 2063440 -1
2266117-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266117-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] i l 1 1 1 1 ;élggii? @ﬁ!ggéNAéiygI@EE%@QIOQRégﬁuigMESEST»gﬁji
2266117-? A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 21199511 - 8-2266117-511901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) NI 1 1 1 1 1 SEETIEE RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL e
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266117-4 - - - —— 1 1 1 1 1 T-18023-7  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-180272-5 2119653-1 - - R R - |
LATCH PLATEZSX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-1 121197991 20634401 I : I I | 5119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - T e - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
cebbiiee : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : : : : : : | [ [T [ [ [~ 2ii9740-2 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
22661177 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S A A N L D M 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 11968
P ) oo e ATOn CoNviRon KT - ) -] - | | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY | 166
- - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e - 2119799~ HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE |71.75 mm [.069] F 1-2266116-8 D2 67-3.18mm [.105-.125] -] - REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] O 7-2266117-8 G2 16-2.82mm [.085-.111] - - | | - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 1-2266118-8 | @B1.91-2 67mm [ . 075- . 105] o P r g r 101802822 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M 19—
408-10389 661198 B1 622 16mm [.064-.085] ik { REF REF { { 2155222471 EEiSEEINSETMéE;EMBLY,SF ‘W8Ej
-c266120°8 @1.27-1.91mm [.050-.075] A A T R 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
- | - | | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
: - DEUTSCH TERMINAL ’ :
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION N N R N 2066117 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 70
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/ZE 20 - -t 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - -l 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 INI 2 16-2.82 mm [.085-.111 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 INI 2 16-2.82 mm [.085- 111 IN] -] - | B | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL 0425-059-0000 Rev L f : TERMINAL 0425-059-0000 Rev L : : - | -l 2] 2]2 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
appL1caTIoNES appL1caT1oNES - T - [0 1 T 1 [ 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT T63
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ] - - N - | - 3| -] 3] 33 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
-] - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : :
- - - - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL -] - | | | | | 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
15720321 1060-20-0127 1572032-7 1060-20-0144 286680-1 1062-20-0122 286680-2 1062-20-0144 - - - - - 1 1 13386851 PAWL  FEED 156
15720327 1060-20-0177 286680-9 1062-20-0177 286680-5 1062-20-0322 - - 4| 4 | 4 | 4| 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
Sl LN [7e0080nt Woereimuo - -l el 2]2 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
-] - | | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
ST7E WEJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 1 50
16 AWG 1.27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+ 001/-.002] 5.4 - o I M U I i B c119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
T 00mm? 1 27+0 03/-0.05 [ .050+.001/- 0021 5 4 - - - - - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
18 AWG 1.24+0.03/-0.05 [.049+.001/-.002] 5.7 - | - 1 1 1 | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
0. 75mm? 1 2240 03/-0 05 [ 048+ 001/- 007] 5 9 - - 1 - 1 1 1 2119370- RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |44
0. 60mm? 1.07+0.03/-0.05 [ 042+ 001/- 002] 7.4 *WARNI NG - L 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 41
20 AWG 0.99+0.03/-0.05 [.039+.001/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC. ITEM 40 TO -] - | - | | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
0. 50mm? 0.9740.03/-0.05 [.038+.001/-.0021 8 4 LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - - 1 - 1 1 1 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
22 AWG 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [ . 037+.001/-.002] 8.7 : - - | | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 1 38
0. 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING Zl -] - | | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
a8 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, Zl I | B | | 5119092- | BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
L] T T T T [ 1 [ 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl -] - | | | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD  FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - | 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S T L L O 2119909-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] - | | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁk APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT — | | | | | 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4 -] - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266117-5 N | ! ! ! ! ¢119533- 1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266117-6 N - |- | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S | | | | 5722c280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. p I L O N R O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
Lfl N\ - | - | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. B -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 242, ! | | | | | 18030901 PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37, N | | | | | | 2-1803054-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Zﬁl - -] | - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S R R I I R - - 7
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. zﬁl — T 1 R | | §-21084-0 |0-RING. 676 [0, 070 DIA MAT. 1557 T T T T - - :
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY S A A IR R A O N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 p I L O N R O ¢119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. e - 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 -] - | | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
zf: M HEIGHT REEERENCE SETTING WAS ThE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - : 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2z18 N | | | | | | 1803019-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - 1 - W W W 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 24 - - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | - | - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | | | 4-1633713-4 |CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
‘t\EWAREFEEDCAMSTOWWE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET (8 -TT -1 |-6|-5|-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM -I8(-T1T7] -1 ]-6]-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION T%M
FO R A D D I T I O N A L I N FO R MA T I O N . THIS RAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 1 670C “, _ 1 3
eTstelte] o8 RISE MRS Gkt s sl SR BT 10MY oo C:)iyrzé; TE Comnectivity
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, Wy 160013 Y — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE DINENS [01s: oT R AICES, INEESS v T6-0cT 13 [wme
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
INFORMATION . nEe rropueT srEe Applicator
2 PLC +0.13 -~ -
z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - O h<>W/W on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ} :::}iﬁﬁ A Ao e ST R Con ORI T TRTIaTRT
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.33. (Paci1fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES :- . 01| 00778 [Co2266117
Zﬁ\xSEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRF RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. : : Customer Accessible Production Drawing e e o [

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—=1— 0 00
REF [0.000]
RN
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
—
@_\:‘- [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
4 FRONT HOLES
=S e
CAM POST T TONS |
.
1;|—L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

RiZation | DWN 16-0ct-13 o
R KNEPPER ¢ 5 TE Connectivity
CHK 16-0ct-13 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 16-0ct-13 |NAME ‘
mm Wm&p;gWD Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- ‘
I PLC +0.5 App“cqfor
@Ez PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC £0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:22661 17 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR LunsLe [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2]2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2266117-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266117-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161306 - S o66117-4 - - - T -T 0T 1T 7111 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - ] AN l 1 1 1 ?*128222 EE;Aﬁﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét gjf
2-2266117-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266117-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — R Tesi00 s TSHes LW e Rers v T TE 500
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ) 8-ccoolli-4 ) ) ] B E N 2719580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - 1 - - -
2-2266117-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE c38
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2]2119799-1 2063440- 1 T N 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION D13
2-2266117-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
7-2266117-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - ] ] - - | - -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
o661 17-8 . "PPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT ) ) N 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- |- -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA '\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS N 8-21084-1  |O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT, 152
CRIMP STZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE il sl L 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
WIRE |1.75 mm [.069] F 7-2266116-8 | @2.67-3.18mm [ 105-.125] Sy rprpr Pty 2119798-2  (DETENT PIN 140
INSUL | 2.29 mm [.090] O 1-2266117-8 Q32.16*2.82mm [.085-.11T] : : L L L L ;?gzjiéi EEEé BﬁginEZgS éMiSX &Z)X 20 l jé
_ _ - , , 0 ,
APPUCAlggmgggUCHONS 1) 7-2266118-8 G1.91-2.67mm [.075-.105] —— — 119655 2 |FEED AV POST TEED Ve
[~2266119-8 @1.62-2. 16mm [.064-.085] T T T | T-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF T4
[-2266120-8 @1.27-1.91mm [.050-.075] - -] | w w 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- |- -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 - REF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ———T|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH < |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e E— l — 16f§;§§; @igngFngAﬁATEEGAif l fg
3.81-5.09 mm [ 150-.200 IN] 2 16-2.82 mm [ 085- 111 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [.150- 200 IN]T 2 16-2.82 mm [ 085- 111 IN] —— Y Teora T TTEED TRGTR SSSENRLY S n
XEEMM%IONMZSO%OOOO Rev L XEEMQQ%IONMZSOS{%OOOO Rev L S R T R T 1555867 |SPACER. CRINPER 55
SPECIFICATION f SPECIFICATION f ol 1 l l l ézz;gzi igEéE§’ %ﬁ!PRESSION ;2
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED | - - - - 2266117 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 17
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S A A N O I c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
1572032~ 1060-20-0122 1572032-2 1060-20-0144 286680- | 1062-20-0122 2866807 1062-20-0144 S N N L N B cl19791-9 | DEPHESSOR, WIRE 0
15720327 1060-20-0177 286680-9 1062-20-0171 286680-5 1062-20-0322 S I T e B c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
286680-6 1062-20-0344 1-286680-0 1062-20-0377 S I A A I 4 c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B T 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
o - SR TeR T HElonT N - - 13333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 62
ST7E 7= mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING —— e pe T -
B T 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
[ . 50mm? [ A47+0.03/-0.05 L.058+.001/-.002] 3.4 _ _ _ 1 1 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
16 AW 1.27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+.001/-.002] 5. 4 -T2 T2 2] 21 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
L D0mne 1.2140.03/-0.05 [.050+ 001/-.002] 5.4 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
18 MG |.24+0.03/-0.05 [.049+.001/-.002] 5. 1 B 5112425  |BUMPLR, HOLD DOWN 51
U Lo |.22+0.03/70.05 [.048+.001/-.002] 5.9 E N B DR 5907532 |SPACER. TONKER 50
). o0mne L OTH003/70.05 L0425 001/ 002] [ T T2 160239 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M2 X 6.0 49
20 AWG : : :
T WARN LG 8 17 10 i
2.2 Avv@ O :9 4*70 :O 3/ 70 :O 5 [ :O 3‘Z+ :O 01 /7 :O 02 J 8 : 7 <:> PJ I %J ES Wﬁ /x L, L, %x 4(7 I <:> Fﬁ ) ES E: Wﬁ \A/ I F% EZ [> I ES <: 5 I Wi EZ %4 11 () 4(7<:> - - 1 1 1 1 2 O 7 9 3 8 3 - 7 ESC:R ’ B %{S<:’ R 0 H S ( Nﬂ8 X 2 5 ) Zl W
0. 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i 1 1 1 1 ;llzggil iééficiggiEgi?MFéAgiRE ADJUSTMENT ég
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T Tocaa T TRAN WASHER PRECTSION 53
(1] WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - - v ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- -1 212712712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
B T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
UN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - v ] 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
B T 2119959-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S T T L N 19092872 |STRIF GUIDE c4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR» - - 1 1 1 1 2}6808372 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X 8.0 2}
A\ B T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 1 -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N I O c119033-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4 AN | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266117-4 BN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266117-5 — T 3cessc 1 1SToP . SHEAR X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N - - T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23415-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, Nt b 2-1803004-4 JANVIL, COMBINATION S
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 B B - : 7
1fl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. — — - . 6
A N I 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] S N N L N c119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 o 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD. ALR FEED 250 B T 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTEHR. 1 N 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI 1579 NEEEEEREE R 1803019-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -1 I 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S I L A L 45,888-4  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T - - v 1] 4-1633713-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | P c119082-9 |CAM, OSNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT %ij | 2l 37127l 2l 2ol 1| PART NG i ion T
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET O T eT|reseefrel] PART NG oL en NO SN e i A M —— v
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T I LB s Contacth Fon ToE UATESSREISIGR M AT T ppp e STE TE Connectivity
CHGK SALEY 16-0ct-13 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
AU\ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, D HENS 105 oS WESS, T e 60T T3 [we ‘
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE {D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ i M CLIFFORD C Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Ve s Applicator
HHFORMATTON. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG e AE oz e s i
. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
z/\x SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S AoLEs . A 1] 00779 [©=2266117 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—=— 0 .00

[0.0001]
Oy

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

eamﬂ I?é%ﬁiﬁ===ﬁ
.

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

13

IhEe ;‘SCORTOR%EN DWF'; KNEPPER 16-Oct- ( ) TE Connectivity

- D
e 16-0ct-13 > [/ é} Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G 'B A IL'EY

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 16-0ct-13 | NAME

. APVD - )
M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

of 4 s 7 Applicator

PACTIFTC VERSTON
4

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

1

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ . [wer Al 00179 (C=226611T

mm
0 PLC
| PLC 0.
of 4 & 2 of 4) @eELn 2
4 PLC +0.000
MATER AL

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



